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TRUCKLOAD/LTL/P&D

ALL POSITION                     1
UAP2 FuelTech® 

BDV
BRR-UWB

DRIVE                1 & 2 
B710™ FuelTech®

B760 FuelTech®

HT5 FuelTech® 
B835™ FuelTech®

BDR-HG 
BDR-HGL
MegaTrek™

Ultra Drive™

BDR-HT3
BDR-W
BDR-AS™

BDR-AS™ with MilEdges®

BDR-UWB
FCR™ Drive
DR 5.3 
DR 4.3
D4300®    
D4310®

D4310® Deep
ECL™ Mud & Snow
ECL™ Drive 
Winter Deep
Gripper
BDL™ 

TRAILER                                    3
B197™ FuelTech®

FCR™ Trailer
FCR™ Trailer with MilEdges®

B135™ FuelTech®

BTL-SA™

BTR-UWB
ECL™ ST-M
T4100® with MilEdges® 
TR 4.1
BTL™

LIGHT TRUCK                           3
BDLT
MetroMax™ Rib   

WASTE

ALL POSITION                          4
BRM3 
BRM™  
BRM-WB

DRIVE                                       4
BDM2™ 
BDM™

WBD-A™

SEVERE SERVICE

ALL POSITION                          5
BRX2
Rib Logger
Wide Base Rib

DRIVE                                       5
BDY2™

BDY1s 
B799
WBSS 
ECL™ SSD
Wide Base Lug
Rock Lug Deep Undertread
Lug Logger  
Lug Logger Extra Deep
Lug Trac
BDX™

TRAILER                                   6
ECL™ SST
RTP™ 

SPECIALITY

OTHER                                      6
ISR™   
BTT2™ 
InterTransit Rib™ Bias 
InterTransit Rib™ Radial
 
INDUSTRIAL                              6
Slick
BDC™ 
Build-Up 
ESL™ 
Gripper Deep  
ML70™  
ML80
Grader

THE BANDAG CHALLENGE       7

SmartWay™ Verified and  
CARB Compliant
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APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Conventional

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base

CONFIGURATION
Conventional

SIZE 
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270

WIDTH
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
260MM
270MM

DEPTH
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32 
22/32
22/32

SIZE 
390

WIDTH
390MM

DEPTH
16/32

SIZE 
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250

WIDTH
180MM
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM 
250MM

DEPTH
17/32
17/32
17/32 
17/32
17/32
17/32
17/32
17/32

TRUCKLOAD | LTL | P&D - ALL POSITION

1

bdv brr-uwbUAP2
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DRIVE TREADS CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

SIZE 
210
220
230
240

WIDTH
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
25/32
25/32
25/32
25/32

SIZE 
210

WIDTH
210MM

DEPTH
23/32

SIZE 
210
220
230
240
380
390
400

WIDTH
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
380MM
390MM
400MM

DEPTH
23/32
23/32
23/32
23/32
23/32
23/32
23/32

SIZE 
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260

WIDTH
180MM
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
260MM

DEPTH
23/32
23/32
23/32
27/32
27/32
27/32
27/32
27/32
27/32

SIZE 
390
400

WIDTH
390MM
400MM

DEPTH
23/32
23/32

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Tandem 

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Tandem  

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Tandem 

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Tandem 

SmartWay Verfied SmartWay Verfied SmartWay VerfiedSmartWay Verfied

B710 

bdr-hgl

B760 

bdr-hG

b835 
SIZE 
210
220
230
240 

WIDTH
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM 

DEPTH
25/32
25/32
25/32
25/32

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

CONFIGURATION
Single 

HT5

SmartWay Verfied

SmartWay Verfied

SIZE 
200
210
220
230
240

WIDTH
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

MEGATREK
SIZE 
200
210
220
230
240
250
260

WIDTH
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
260MM

DEPTH
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

ULTRA DRIVE

TRUCKLOAD | LTL | P&D - DRIVE



SIZE 
200
210
220
230
240
250
260

WIDTH
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
260MM

DEPTH
23/32
27/32
27/32
27/32
27/32
27/32
27/32 

SIZE 
190
200
210
220
230
240

WIDTH
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32

SIZE 
6
7
8

8.5
9

9.5

WIDTH
7

7-20/32
8

8-10/32
8-20/32
8-28/32

DEPTH
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32

SIZE 
6
7
8

8.5
9

10.5

WIDTH
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

DEPTH
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32

SIZE 
190
200
210
220
230

WIDTH
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM

DEPTH
20/32
20/32
20/32
20/32
20/32

SIZE 
190
200
210
220
230
240
250

WIDTH
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM

DEPTH
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32

SIZE 
7
8

8.5
9

9.5

WIDTH
7-20/32

8
8-10/32
8-20/32
8-28/32

DEPTH
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32

SIZE 
8

8.5
9

230

WIDTH
8

8-10/32
8-20/32
230MM

DEPTH
20/32
20/32
20/32
20/32

SIZE 
10.5
250

WIDTH
9-12/32
250MM

DEPTH
24/32
24/32

SIZE 
5
6
7
8

8.5
9

WIDTH
6-22/32
7-4/32
7-24/32

8
8-10/32
8-22/32

DEPTH
20/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32

SIZE 
210
220
230
240

WIDTH
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
28/32
28/32
28/32
28/32

SIZE 
7
8

8.5
9

9.5

WIDTH
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

DEPTH
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32

SIZE 
7
8

8.5
9

WIDTH
7-20/32

8
8-10/32
8-22/32

DEPTH
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32

TRUCKLOAD | LTL | P&D - DRIVE - CONTINUED

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D 

CONFIGURATION
Single

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D 

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight 

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight -
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

CONFIGURATION
Tandem 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight  

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight 

2

BDR-W

dR 5.3 d4300

BDL

dR 4.3

d4310 d4310 deep

BDR-HT3

ecl DRIVEecl mud & snow

FCR DRIVE

gripperWINTER DEEP
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SIZE 
170
180
190
200
210*
220*
230
240

WIDTH
170MM
180MM
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

bdr-as
SIZE 
380
390

WIDTH
380MM
390MM

DEPTH
24/32
24/32

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base

Bdr-uwb

*Also available with MilEdges



SIZE 
200
210
220
230
240

WIDTH
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32

SIZE 
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230

WIDTH
160MM
170MM
180MM
190MM
200MM
210MM
210MM
230MM

DEPTH
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32

SIZE 
290
300
310
315
320
340

WIDTH
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

DEPTH
16/32
16/32
16/32
16/32
16/32
16/32

SIZE 
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210

WIDTH
140MM
150MM
160MM
170MM
180MM
190MM
200MM 
210MM 

DEPTH
16/32
16/32
16/32
16/32
16/32
16/32
16/32 
16/32

SIZE 
390
400

WIDTH
390MM
400MM

DEPTH
11/32
11/32

SIZE 
380
390

WIDTH
380MM
390MM

DEPTH
11/32
11/32

SIZE 
7*
8*

8.5*
9*

230*
240*

WIDTH
7-20/32

8
8-10/32
8-20/32
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32

SIZE 
190
200
210
220
230
240

WIDTH
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32
11/32

SIZE 
200
210
220
230
240

WIDTH
200MM
210MM
210MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
16/32
16/32
16/32
16/32
16/32

SIZE 
7*
8*

8.5*
9*

9.5*
10.5*

WIDTH
7-20/32

8
8-10/32
8-20/32
8-28/32
9-12/32

DEPTH
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32

SIZE 
140
150
160
170
180
195
205
210

WIDTH
140MM
150MM
160MM
170MM
180MM
195MM
205MM
210MM

DEPTH
13/32
13/32
13/32
13/32
13/32
16/32
16/32
16/32

TRUCKLOAD | LTL | P&D - TRAILER

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem 

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem 

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Spread | Wide Base

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

CONFIGURATION
Commercial | 
Recreational

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL - P&D

CONFIGURATION
Commercial | 
Recreational

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Tandem 

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Spread

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem 

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem  

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem 

*Only available  
with MilEdges 

*Also available with MilEdges

SmartWay Verfied SmartWay Verfied

SmartWay Verfied

SmartWay Verfied

3

B197 

BTL

B135 

BTR-UWB

BTL-SA

T4100 ECL-ST-M

FCR TRAILER

TR 4.1

BDlt metromax rib
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TRUCKLOAD | LTL | P&D - LIGHT TRUCK



SIZE 
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280

WIDTH
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
260MM
270MM
280MM

DEPTH
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
30/32
32/32 
32/32
32/32 
32/32

SIZE 
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280

WIDTH
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
260MM
270MM
280MM

DEPTH
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32 
26/32
26/32 
26/32

SIZE 
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280

WIDTH
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
260MM
270MM
280MM

DEPTH
32/32
32/32
32/32
32/32
32/32
32/32
32/32
32/32

SIZE 
290
320
340
365
390

WIDTH
290MM
320MM
340MM
365MM
390MM

DEPTH
20/32
20/32
20/32
20/32
20/32

SIZE 
290
300
315
340
365
390

WIDTH
290MM
300MM
315MM
340MM
365MM
390MM

DEPTH
25/32
25/32
25/32
25/32
25/32 
25/32

waste - all position

APPLICATION
Waste

CONFIGURATION
Conventional

APPLICATION
Waste

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base

APPLICATION
Waste 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem 

APPLICATION
Waste 

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base -  
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Waste

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem 

4

BRM BRM-WB

bdmbdm2 wbd-a
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APPLICATION
Waste 

CONFIGURATION
Conventional

BRM3
SIZE 
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
390
400
410

WIDTH 
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
260MM
270MM
280MM 
390MM 
400MM
410MM

DEPTH
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32 
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32
26/32 

waste - drive



SIZE 
210
220
240
250

WIDTH
210MM
220MM
240MM
250MM

DEPTH
24/32
24/32
24/32
24/32

SIZE 
345
355
365
390

WIDTH
345MM
355MM
365MM
390MM

DEPTH
30/32
30/32
30/32
30/32

SIZE 
6
7
8
11

WIDTH
6-30/32
7-20/32
8-28/32
9-29/32

DEPTH
21/32
21/32
21/32
24/32

SIZE 
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
270

WIDTH
190MM
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
270MM

DEPTH
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32
22/32

SIZE 
200
210
220
230
240
250
270

WIDTH
200MM
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM
250MM
270MM

DEPTH
30/32
30/32
30/32
30/32
30/32
30/32
30/32

SIZE 
16.5
18

WIDTH
11-13/32
11-18/32

DEPTH
18/32
18/32

SIZE 
8.5
9
12

WIDTH
8-10/32
8-28/32
9-29/32

DEPTH
32/32
32/32
32/32

SIZE 
15

16.5
18

WIDTH
11-13/32
12-31/32
13-18/32

DEPTH
16/32
16/32
16/32

SIZE 
210
220
230
240

WIDTH
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
32/32
32/32
32/32
32/32

SIZE 
210
220
230
240

WIDTH
210MM
220MM
230MM
240MM

DEPTH
28/32
28/32
28/32
28/32

SIZE 
7
8

8.5
9
10
12

WIDTH
7-20/32

8
8-10/32
8-20/32
9-4/32
9-29/32

DEPTH
28/32
28/32
28/32
28/32
28/32
28/32

SIZE 
8

WIDTH
8

DEPTH
21/32

SIZE 
300
320
340

WIDTH
NA
NA
NA

DEPTH
26/32
26/32
26/32

SIZE 
9

12
13
14

WIDTH
8-20/32
9-18/32
11-30/32
12-16/32

DEPTH
30/32
36/32
36/32
41/32

severe service - all position

APPLICATION
Severe Service 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem - 
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Severe Service 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem 

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION 
Tandem 

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base -  
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Conventional -  
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base -  
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem - 
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Severe Service 

CONFIGURATION
Wide Base -  
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem -
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Severe Service 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem -
Radial & Bias

5

WIDE BASE RIBRIB LOGGER

BDX

BDY1SBDY2

ECL SSD

WBSS

WIDE BASE LUG

B799

ROCK LUG DEEP UNDERTREAD LUG LOGGER

LUG LOGGER EXTRA Deep LUG TRAC
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BRX2

severe service - DRIVE



SIZE 
3
6
7
8

WIDTH
6
7

7-20/32
8

DEPTH
24/32
30/32
36/32
36/32

SIZE 
8

11.5
13

WIDTH
8
10
12

DEPTH
32/32
32/32
32/32

SIZE 
325

WIDTH
12-16/32

DEPTH
28/32

SIZE 
210
220
230

WIDTH
210MM
220MM
230MM

DEPTH
14/32
14/32
14/32

SIZE 
220
240
275

WIDTH
220MM
240MM
275MM

DEPTH
26/32
26/32
26/32

SIZE 
16
18

WIDTH
12-19/32
13-30/32

DEPTH
31/32
31/32

SIZE 
180
190

WIDTH
180MM
190MM

DEPTH
11/32
11/32

SIZE 
8

13

WIDTH
8
12

DEPTH
15/32
16/32

SIZE 
1000

WIDTH
10

DEPTH
19/32

SIZE 
200
210

WIDTH
200MM
210MM

DEPTH
11/32
11/32

SIZE 
14

WIDTH
12-16/32

DEPTH
48/32

severe service - TRAILER

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Intermodal

CONFIGURATION
Tandem 

APPLICATION
Intermodal 

CONFIGURATION 
Tandem 

APPLICATION
Specialty 

CONFIGURATION
Switcher - 
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Industrial 

CONFIGURATION
Skid Steer -  
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Industrial

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Industrial

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Industrial

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Specialty -  
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Specialty -  
Radial & Bias

APPLICATION
Truckload - LTL 

CONFIGURATION
Single | Tandem | 
Straight

SIZE 
12.5
13
14

WIDTH
10-20/32
11-29/32
12-26/32

DEPTH
32/32
32/32
32/32

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Light OTR -  
Radial & Bias

SIZE 
6
7
8

8.5
9

9.5
10.5

WIDTH
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

DEPTH
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32
15/32

SIZE 
6
7
8

8.5
9

9.5
10.5

WIDTH
7

7-20/32
8

8-10/32
8-20/32
8-28/32
9-12/32

DEPTH
18/32
18/32
18/32
18/32
18/32
18/32
18/32

APPLICATION
Severe Service

CONFIGURATION
Conventional

APPLICATION
Severe Service 

CONFIGURATION
Conventional 

6

ECL SST RTP

ISR BTT2 INTERTRANSIT RIB - BIAS INTERTRANSIT RIB - RADIAL

SLICK

GRIPPER DEEP

BDC

ML-70

BUILD UP

ML-80

ESL

Grader

speciality - industrial
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speciality - OTHER



TAKE THE CHALLENGE
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TAKE THE 
BANDAG  

CHALLENGE

Bandag Application Specific Products Will Deliver, 
or We Will Pay the Difference. Guaranteed.

WHY BANDAG?
We are committed to delivering on our
promise of unmatched tire performance.
Through constant development and 
improvement, our retreads offer performance 
and durability that rival brand-new tires. 
No matter what segment of the trucking 
industry you’re involved in, we have a 
reliable retread that can withstand the 
unique rigors your fleet faces every day. 
All this adds up to the most trusted, 
cost-effective retreads in the business.

WE CHALLENGE ANY TIRE TO A   
PERFORMANCE COMPARISON TEST.
• Bandag’s application specific retreads will 
deliver a lower average cost per mile than any 
other comparable tire product you are using, 
or we will pay the difference. Guaranteed.
• Getting started on the Bandag CHALLENGE 
is easy. Your Bandag representative will 
recommend a Bandag application specific 
tread design for your vehicle and will cover 

program guidelines with you.

Take the Bandag CHALLENGE today!
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